=] 2025/2026

North Side - Baseball (M) Varsity

North Side
Opponent Location Special Notes

Feb 2 5:00 PM vs Dallas Molina North Side Baseball Field Varsity will play first
Feb 3 5:00 PM vs Everman North Side Baseball Field Only Varsity at NSHS
Feb 7 1:00 PM vs Alumni Game North Side Baseball Field
Feb 10 5:00 PM @ Western Hills Western Hills High School Only Varsity
Feb 12 5:00 PM ‘(’:Shgzg;g High School North Side Baseball Field
Feb 16 1:00 PM vs Castleberry North Side Baseball Field Opening Day
Feb 19 g00am & Vihitney High School Godley High School TBA
Feb 19 11:00 AM @ Burkburnett Godley High School
Feb 20 9:00 AM @ Amarillo Tascosa Godley High School
Feb 20 1100 am & Sodiey High School Godley High School
Feb 21 11:00 AM @ Burleson Centennial Godley High School
Feb 24 6:00 PM \éSu:I_fErUO(SSWOI’th High School North Side Baseball Field
Feb 26 10:00 AM V@Vevs\{e,ate';ﬂ;j?:ite High School Arlington Seguin High School
Feb 26 12:30 PM S’?Jllﬁ?é(gesworth High School Arlington Seguin High School
Feb 27 12:30 PM @ Venus High School Venus  Arlington Seguin High School
Feb 28 1:00 PM @ Dallas Dunbar Arlington Seguin High School
Mar 5 12:30 PM gH%O\I/IZ];\i/ti)l/IeBgisgeT);IChOOI Ponder High School
Mar 5 3:00 PM @ Ponder High School Varsity Ponder High School
Mar 6 12:30 PM \?ag‘i’tsrey High School Aubrey - A ey High School
Mar 6 3:00 PM D@aﬁaosr?_rigr%e\(; zaﬁ\gii‘)?%rggéb ol Aubrey High School
Mar 10 zoopm  YS Trimble Technical Trimble  yorh side Baseball Field
Mar 13 7:00 PM _(I%:Tr:imble Technical Trimble Trimble Technical High School




Mar 17

Mar 19

Mar 24

Mar 27

Mar 28

Mar 31

Apr4

Apr7

Apr 10

Apr 14

Apr 17

Apr 21

Apr 24

1:00 PM

1:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

11:00 AM

6:00 PM

11:00 AM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

@ Arlington Heights Arlington
Heights

vs Arlington Heights Arlington
Heights

vs O.D. Wyatt
@ O.D. Wyatt

vs Paradise High School

@ Lake Worth High School
Bullfrogs

@ Brewer HS Brewer BSB
@ Paschal Paschal

vs Paschal Paschal

vs Polytechnic Polytechnic
@ Polytechnic Polytechnic
@ South Hills South Hills

vs South Hills South Hills

Arlington Heights High School

North Side Baseball Field

North Side Baseball Field

0O.D. Wyatt High School

North Side Baseball Field

Lake Worth High School

Brewer High School

Paschal High School

North Side Baseball Field

North Side Baseball Field

Polytechnic High School

South Hills High School

North Side Baseball Field

Spring Break

Spring Break

Senior Night




