

**2025/2026****North Side - Baseball (M) Varsity****North Side**

<b>Date</b>	<b>Time</b>	<b>Opponent</b>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Special Notes</b>
Feb 2	5:00 PM	vs Dallas Molina	North Side Baseball Field	Varsity will play first
Feb 3	5:00 PM	vs Everman	North Side Baseball Field	Only Varsity at NSHS
Feb 7	1:00 PM	vs Alumni Game	North Side Baseball Field	
Feb 10	5:00 PM	@ Western Hills	Western Hills High School	Only Varsity
Feb 12	5:00 PM	vs Keene High School Chargers	North Side Baseball Field	
Feb 16	1:00 PM	vs Castleberry	North Side Baseball Field	Opening Day
Feb 19	9:00 AM	@ Whitney High School Wildcats	Godley High School	TBA
Feb 19	11:00 AM	@ Burk Burnett	Godley High School	
Feb 20	9:00 AM	@ Amarillo Tascosa	Godley High School	
Feb 20	11:00 AM	@ Godley High School Wildcat Baseball	Godley High School	
Feb 21	11:00 AM	@ Burleson Centennial	Godley High School	
Feb 24	6:00 PM	vs Lake Worth High School Bullfrogs	North Side Baseball Field	
Feb 26	10:00 AM	@ West Mesquite High School West Mesquite	Arlington Seguin High School	
Feb 26	12:30 PM	@ Lake Worth High School Bullfrogs	Arlington Seguin High School	
Feb 27	12:30 PM	@ Venus High School Venus	Arlington Seguin High School	
Feb 28	1:00 PM	@ Dallas Dunbar	Arlington Seguin High School	
Mar 5	12:30 PM	@ Collinsville High School CHS Varsity Baseball	Ponder High School	
Mar 5	3:00 PM	@ Ponder High School Varsity	Ponder High School	
Mar 6	12:30 PM	@ Aubrey High School Aubrey Varsity	Aubrey High School	
Mar 6	3:00 PM	@ Coram Deo Academy-Dallas Lions Varsity Baseball	Aubrey High School	
Mar 10	7:00 PM	vs Trimble Technical Trimble Tech	North Side Baseball Field	
Mar 13	7:00 PM	@ Trimble Technical Trimble Tech	Trimble Technical High School	

Mar 17	1:00 PM	@ Arlington Heights Arlington Heights	Arlington Heights High School	Spring Break
Mar 19	1:00 PM	vs Arlington Heights Arlington Heights	North Side Baseball Field	Spring Break
Mar 24	7:00 PM	vs O.D. Wyatt	North Side Baseball Field	
Mar 27	7:00 PM	@ O.D. Wyatt	O.D. Wyatt High School	
Mar 28	11:00 AM	vs Paradise High School	North Side Baseball Field	
Mar 31	6:00 PM	@ Lake Worth High School Bullfrogs	Lake Worth High School	
Apr 4	11:00 AM	@ Brewer HS Brewer BSB	Brewer High School	
Apr 7	7:00 PM	@ Paschal Paschal	Paschal High School	
Apr 10	7:00 PM	vs Paschal Paschal	North Side Baseball Field	
Apr 14	7:00 PM	vs Polytechnic Polytechnic	North Side Baseball Field	
Apr 17	7:00 PM	@ Polytechnic Polytechnic	Polytechnic High School	
Apr 21	7:00 PM	@ South Hills South Hills	South Hills High School	
Apr 24	7:00 PM	vs South Hills South Hills	North Side Baseball Field	Senior Night